## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

\*\*\*\*

Subject:-

Deputation of Officers of Jal Shakti Department for participation in the Regional Training Workshop to be organized in Haryana for North Zone during 26<sup>th</sup> to 28th December, 2024.

## Government Order No:271-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated:19.12.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the Regional Training Workshop to be organized in Haryana for North Zone during 26th-28th December 2024:-

- 1. Shri Anish Sarotra, Assistant Engineer, I&FC Jammu.
- 2. Shri Archit Sharma, Assistant Engineer, 1&FC Jammu.
- 3. Shri Sheikh Haris Hameed, Assistant Engineer, I&FC Kashmir.
- 4. Shri Basit Mohammad Hafiz, Junior Engineer, I&FC Kashmir.

Further, the above Officers shall train their colleagues upon their returning from the workshop.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-Admn04/5/2023(CC No. 7266666)

Dated:19.12.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 3. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Ajaz Ahmad)JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department